

(Under the department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt.of West Bengal) IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata - 700160, Phones: (033) 2341 6444, West Bengal, India

4.3.3 Institution has the following Facilities for e-content development and other resource development

Attached below are the scanned copies of Purchase Bills, tender notices and geotagged photos to highlight the above mentioned facilities for e-content development and other resource development.

22 09/05/24

Registrar (Officiating)
Aliah University
New Town, Kolkata-700160

Website: www.aliah.ac.in e-mail: infodesk@aliah.ac.in



Figure 1: Green House



Figure 2: Green House

Tax Invoice

NATASA ENGINEERING

Manufacturer of Grill, Rolling Shutter, Collapsible Gate All kinds of Fabrication job work & General order supplier

ORIGINAL FOR RECEIPIENT

DUPLICATE FOR SUPPLIER/TRANSPORT

TRILICATE FOR SUPPLER

Addr	ess - Hatiara Talbagan									
Kolka	ta- 700157									
GSTIN				WEST BENGAL/19		No.		1/202	3-2024	
						Invoice Date		12-04-2023		
					М	ob No	-			
	To- ALIAH UNIVERSITY, IIA/27, Action ar	ea -II.New	Town.Ra	iarhat						
	kolkata-700156,west bengal									
								Will as	102	
		-17/19/1			STATE			st Ber		
		, s	1		GSTIN	-	19AAA	JA194	4R1D3	
SL NO	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	HSN CODE	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	CGST	SGST	IGST	VALUE OF SUPPLY	
1	GREEN HOUSE SHED	3920	310sqft	250/sqft	77500				77500	
2	UV STABILIZED NET(GREEN)	9406	710sqft	18	12780				12780	
3	labours charges for ground preparation	7216	400sqft	10	4000				4000	
TO	OTAL		1						94280	
				ADD:- CGST @2.5%				2357		
				ADD:- SGST @2.5%				2357		
			ADD :-IGST							
				TOTAL BILL ANOUNT				98994		
TRANS	SPORT	· 25			R NATASA E For Natasa E		ering	G Propri	tor	



NATASA ENGINEERING

Hatiara Talbagan, Kolkata- 700157

Manufacturers of Grill, Rolling shutter, Collapsible Gate

All Kinds of Fabrication job & General Order Supplier

	Contact no:-9674493266/6291854206
Ref	Date: 02/05/2023
То,	
The Register,	
Aliah University,	
New Town-160	

SUBJECT: - Green House Work Completion Certificate.

Dear sir,

We were given a workorder memo No-AU/REG/PO/0106/2021-2022 date-25/03/2022 for repair and extension of Uv Stabilized Portable net green house for the Department of Biological Sciences, Aliah university. Again, the re-work order memo NO -AU/REG/PO/0154/2022-23 DATE- 16/03/2023.

As per your work order, we have completed the work. Now we requested you to please release the payment as soon as possible.

Thanking You

Form NATASA Engineering

NATASA ENGINEERING

Manufacturers of Grill, Rolling shutter, Collapsible Gate All Kinds of Fabrication job & General Order Supplier

Hatiara, Talbagan, Kolkata- 700157; Contact No.: - 9674493266 / 6291854206

Green House Repair & Construction Details

- ❖ Ref No: 023/AU/REG/NIQ/21-22 Dated: 08/02/2022; with extension PO No- AU/REG/PO/0106/2021-22 dated 25/03/2022.
- 1. GREEN HOUSE SHED: Approximately 20 ft X 16 ft = 310 sq ft Total.
 - 1.5 X 1.5 hollow section square tube for post & 1'5 X 1.5 hollow section purlin.
 - ▶ 6 mm Multiwall UV ray protected polycarbonate sheet.
 - > 10 mm plate and anchor Fastner
 - Aluminum top channel with rubber and weather proof silicon and polycarbonate cap
 - · One coat primer and color of standard comapany
- 2. UV STABILIZED NET (GREEN): 710 sq ft appreoximately
 - Made out of 100% virgin hdpe material, higher degree of uv stabilization helps the shade nets last longer
 - High chemical and wind resistant. Light weight and easy to handle
 - Applications: horticulture, indoor plants, fruit plants nursery

Thanking You,

NATASA Engineering



Aliah University

(Under the Department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Goy), of West Bengal) IIA/27, New Town, Kolkuta - 700160, West Bengal

Memo No-AU/REG/PO/0/54/2022-23

Date-16 103 2023

To
The Proprietor,
M/s Natasa Engineering,
Hatiara, Talbagan, Kolkata - 700157,
Phone No. 6291854206/9674493266,
Email ID: sayanhzdas97@gmail.com

Sub: Extension of contract for repair and extension of UV Stabilized Portable Net Green House for the Department of Biological Sciences, Aliah University.

Ref: Work order No. AU/REG/PO/0106/ 2021-22 dt. 25-03-2022.

This is to inform him that his request to extend the work completion period for repair and extension of UV Stabilized Portable Net Green House for the Department of Biological Sciences, Aliah University has been accepted by us.

Hence, he is requested to deliver all the items and complete the work immediately within two (02) weeks from the date of receipt of this letter; otherwise order will be treated as cancelled without any further correspondence.

Contents, and terms & conditions as already mentioned in our Work Order bearing Memo No. AU/REG/PO/0106/ 2021-22 dt. 25-03-2022 will remain same and unchanged.

Registrar

Memo No-AU/REG/PO/0.15.4:106)/2022-23

Date- .1.6./0.3./2023

Copy to:

- 1) The Finance Officer, Aliah University.
- 2) The Chairman, Rain Water Harvesting Committee, Aliah University.
- 3) The Chairman, NAAC Core Committee, Aliah University.
- 4) P.A to Registrar, Aliah University.
- 5) The Store-Keeper, Aliah University.
- 6) Mr. Syed Mostaque Ali, Maintenance Section, Aliah University.

Registrar



Aliah University

(Under the department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt.of West Bengal) IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata - 700160, Phones: (033) 2341 6444, West Bengal, India

Memo No-AU/REG/PO/0./.06../2021-22

Date 25/03/2022

To
The Proprietor,
M/s Natasa Engineering,
Hatiara, Talbagan, Kolkata - 700157,
Phone No. 6291854206/ 9674493266,
Email ID: sayanhzdas97@gmail.com

Sub: Work order for repair and extension of UV Stabilized Portable Net Green House for the Department of Biological Sciences, Aliah University.

Ref: NIQ No. 023/AU/REG/NIQ/21-22 Dated 08-02-2022.

In response to his quotation dated 15-02-2022 for repair and extension of UV Stabilized Portable Net Green House for the Department of Biological Sciences, Aliah University, New Town Campus has been accepted by us, as it was found to be lowest bid. Hence, he is requested to deliver the items in the Department of Biological sciences and complete the work as mentioned in our NIQ documents. The detail descriptions for the said work/s are given below:

No	Description of items	Qty in nos.	Unit Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	
01	GREEN HOUSE SHED •1.5 X 1.5 hollow section square tube for post & 1.5 X 1.5 hollow section purlin. 6 mm Multiwall UV ray protected polycarbonate sheet. •10 mm plate and anchor fastner •Aluminum top channel with rubber and weather proof silicon and polycarbonate cap •One coated primer and color.		250.00	77,500.00	
02	• Water out of 100% virgin hdpe material, higher degree of uv stabilization helps the shade nets last longer • High chemical and wind resistant. Light weight and easy to handle • Applications; horticulture, indoor plants, fruit plants nursery	710 sq.ft.	18.00	12,780,00	
03	Labour Charges for Ground Preparation	400 sq.ft.	10.00	4,000.00	
				94,280.00	
Basic Value (Rs.)					
Add: Taxes such as GST @ 5% Total Amount (Rs.) rounded off			98,994.00		

Total value of this work order is Rs. 98,994.00 (Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Four only) including GST.

Continue....P/2

Park Circus Campus: 17, Gora Chand Road, Kolkata - 700014, Phone (033)- 23416406 Taltala Campus: 21, Haji Md. Moshin Square, Kolkata- 700016, Phone: (033) 2249 1986

Website: www.aliah.ac.in e-mail: infodesk@aliah.ac.in



Aliah University

(Under the Department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal)

***IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata – 160, West Bengal

[2]

Terms & Conditions:-

- Rates: Rates are inclusive of all taxes and the prices are also inclusive of all e.g. packing & forwarding, transportation, insurance, loading, delivery, unloading, fitting, fixing, installation, testing, commissioning at our site.
- Delivery: The delivery of the items and completion of the above work must be made within two (02) weeks from the date of receipt of this letter; otherwise order will be treated as cancelled without any further correspondence.
- Payment Terms: 100% payment will be released after receiving of items in physically good condition duly certified by the concern authority.
- 4 Liquidated Damage: If a firm accepts an order and fails to execute the order in full as per the terms and conditions stipulated therein, it will be open to this institute to recover liquidated damages from the firm at the rate of 1% per week or part thereof of the order value subject to a maximum of 5% of the order value. It will also be open to this institute alternatively, to arrange procurement of the required item or to complete the work from any other source at the risk and expense of the firm, which accepted the order but failed to execute the same according to stipulated agreed upon.
- 5 All other terms & conditions as per NIQ documents.

Registrar

Memo No.AU/REG/PO/01.06(04)/2021-22

Date-25/03/2022

Copy to:

- 1) The Finance Officer, Aliah University.
- 2) Head/Head (Officiating), Dept of Biological Sciences, Aliah University.
- 3) P.A to Registrar, Aliah University.
- 4) The Store-Keeper, Aliah University.

Registrar